Date: 2/19/2026 Time: 5:00 PM Site: Ford Idaho Center Attendance: Unknown

Name P
Allison Thomas
* Alexa Reinke
Avery Allen
Maya Atkinson
Jordan Kurtz

* Gabi Iglesias
Payton Heffern
Emmi Swillie

* Reese Vachek
‘Whitney Watson
Halle Richardson
* Fanci Sackett

* Lexi Moore
Bailey Pearson
Averie Pierce

Team
Totals
Total FG
3PTFG
Free Throws
Name P

* Zoey Blackwell
* Olivia Blackwell
Mikylee Apple
Berkley Rogers
Cadence Steele
Gracie Coombs
Miley Steele

* Dawn Holman
Finlee Fried

* Aysha Fried

* Megan Stewart
Daylie Fried
Team

Totals

Total FG
3PTFG
Free Throws

Free Throw Pts
Pts off Turnovers
Total Rebounds
Off Rebound %
3Pt Efficiency
Effective FG%

Technical Fouls

Officials

IDHSAA Basketball - Game Box Score
Middleton Vikings vs. Timberline Wolves

Visitors: Timberline Wolves

TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 1 1 0
0/4 0/3 0/1 0/0 0 0 2 2 4
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
0/1 0/1 0/0 0/2 0 0 2 2 0
1/5 0/1 1/4 0/0 3 1 2 3 1
1/1 0/0 1/1 0/0 3 0 1 1 1
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
2/4 2/4 0/0 7/10 11 3 4 7 1
2/2 2/2 0/0 0/0 4 0 2 2 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 1 1 0
5/6 5/6 0/0 4/6 14 3 3 6 3
0/4 0/3 0/1 2/2 2 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 1/2 1 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0

2 9 11
11/27  9/20 2/7 14/22 38 9 27 36 10
1st Half 7/14  50.0% 2nd Half 4/13 30.8% Game
1st Half 2/4 50.0% 2nd Half 0/3 0.00% Game
1st Half 4/5 80.0% 2nd Half 10/17 58.8% Game
Home: Middleton Vikings

TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF

14/18 11/13 3/5 1/2 32 0 3 3 1
0/8 0/7 0/1 1/2 1 4 0 4 4
1/2 1/1 0/1 0/0 2 1 0 1 2
0/3 0/1 0/2 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
1/3 1/2 0/1 0/2 2 0 0 0 0
0/2 0/2 0/0 0/0 0 0 1 1 3
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0

0/11 0/5 0/6 1/2 1 2 1 3 1
1/1 1/1 0/0 0/0 2 0 1 1 1
2/6 1/5 1/1 1/1 6 0 0 0 4
5/9 5/9 0/0 2/4 12 10 2 12 2
0/5 0/3 0/2 0/0 0 0 1 1 1

4 2 6
24/68 20/49  4/19 6/13 58 21 11 32 19
1st Half 13/33 39.4% 2nd Half 11/35 31.4% Game
1st Half 3/10 30.0% 2nd Half 1/9 11.1% Game
1st Half 0/0 0.00% 2nd Half 6/13 46.2% Game
Tim Mid Tim Mid
14 6 3Pt Points 6 12 Pts/Possession
3 30 2nd Chance Points 7 23 Pts off Bench
36 32 Team Rebounds 11 6 Dead Ball Reb
45.0 43.8 Def Rebound % 56.3 55.0 Total Rebound %
-1.4 -6.2 Def. Stops 32 38 Pts/Shot
44.4 38.2 FT Rate 0.51 0.08 Points in Paint
Tim None
Mid None
Unknown
Qtr 1/Qtr 2|Qtr 3|Qtr 4 | OT 1|OT 2|OT 3|0T 4|Total
Timberline Wolves| 9 11 10 8 0 0 0 0 38
Middleton Vikings| 20 9 16 13 0 0 0 0 58

Largest Lead Mid 58 Tim 38 (20 pts) Lead Changes 0
-3

Longest Run Mid 7-0 Tim 10
Comments: None

OOOOO—OOOOOOOOOE

1

11/27
2/7
14/22

OOOOOOOOOOOO@

0

24/68
4/19
6/13

Number of Ties 1

»>
»
e

O~ NOOO OO~ OOONO
OOOOOOOOOOOOOOO;

7

40.7%
28.6%
63.6%

»>
»
e
=

S~ OO~ OO0 OO =N
OOOOOOOOOOOO?

n
=

SNONwwv—‘»—*v—‘OU\wv—‘OO\lOS

Ul'—‘OOOO'—*OOOO'—"—*'—‘g

BS

QOO0 RO OO0 OOO0

N

BS

[eNeNoNoNoNoNolo o Neo X =R=]

=}

ST MIN
0:36

23:41
DNP
DNP
2:45

24:32
9:41

DNP
19:40
16:17
3:33

26:00
22:20
10:03
DNP

QOO OO0 OO0OO OO0

=

159:08

ST MIN
27:12
14:13
7:46
7:17
20:43
8:19
DNP
21:42
6:00
17:07
24:42
4:58

— O WONOO OO~

17 159:59



