

# IDHSA Basketball - Game Box Score Middleton Vikings vs. Timberline Wolves

**Date: 2/19/2026 Time: 5:00 PM Site: Ford Idaho Center Attendance: Unknown**

### Visitors: Timberline Wolves

##	Name	P	TFG	2FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	FD	AST	AA	TO	BS	ST MIN
1	Allison Thomas		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 0:36
2	* Alexa Reinke		0/4	0/3	0/1	0/0	0	0	2	2	4	0	2	0	7	0	0 23:41
3	Avery Allen		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
5	Maya Atkinson		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
10	Jordan Kurtz		0/1	0/1	0/0	0/2	0	0	2	2	0	0	0	0	1	0	0 2:45
11	* Gabi Iglesias		1/5	0/1	1/4	0/0	3	1	2	3	1	0	1	0	3	0	0 24:32
12	Payton Heffern		1/1	0/0	1/1	0/0	3	0	1	1	1	0	0	0	5	0	1 9:41
14	Emmi Swillie		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
20	* Reese Vachek		2/4	2/4	0/0	7/10	11	3	4	7	1	0	1	0	1	1	0 19:40
21	Whitney Watson		2/2	2/2	0/0	0/0	4	0	2	2	0	1	0	0	1	0	0 16:17
22	Halle Richardson		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	0 3:33
23	* Fanci Sackett		5/6	5/6	0/0	4/6	14	3	3	6	3	0	0	0	1	0	0 26:00
24	* Lexi Moore		0/4	0/3	0/1	2/2	2	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	3	0	0 22:20
33	Bailey Pearson		0/0	0/0	0/0	1/2	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	2	0	0 10:03
34	Averie Pierce		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
	Team							2	9	11					2		
	<b>Totals</b>		<b>11/27</b>	<b>9/20</b>	<b>2/7</b>	<b>14/22</b>	<b>38</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>27</b>	<b>36</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>27</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>1 159:08</b>
	<b>Total FG</b>		1st Half	7/14	50.0%	2nd Half	4/13	30.8%	Game	11/27	40.7%						
	<b>3 PT FG</b>		1st Half	2/4	50.0%	2nd Half	0/3	0.00%	Game	2/7	28.6%						
	<b>Free Throws</b>		1st Half	4/5	80.0%	2nd Half	10/17	58.8%	Game	14/22	63.6%						

### Home: Middleton Vikings

##	Name	P	TFG	2FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	FD	AST	AA	TO	BS	ST MIN
1	* Zoey Blackwell		14/18	11/13	3/5	1/2	32	0	3	3	1	0	2	0	1	0	6 27:12
2	* Olivia Blackwell		0/8	0/7	0/1	1/2	1	4	0	4	4	0	1	0	1	0	4 14:13
3	Mikylee Apple		1/2	1/1	0/1	0/0	2	1	0	1	2	0	0	0	1	0	0 7:46
4	Berkley Rogers		0/3	0/1	0/2	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 7:17
5	Cadence Steele		1/3	1/2	0/1	0/2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1 20:43
10	Gracie Coombs		0/2	0/2	0/0	0/0	0	0	1	1	3	0	0	0	0	0	0 8:19
15	Miley Steele		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
20	* Dawn Holman		0/11	0/5	0/6	1/2	1	2	1	3	1	0	1	0	1	0	2 21:42
22	Finlee Fried		1/1	1/1	0/0	0/0	2	0	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0 6:00
23	* Aysha Fried		2/6	1/5	1/1	1/1	6	0	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	3 17:07
24	* Megan Stewart		5/9	5/9	0/0	2/4	12	10	2	12	2	0	1	0	0	0	0 24:42
21	Daylie Fried		0/5	0/3	0/2	0/0	0	0	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	1 4:58
	Team							4	2	6					1		
	<b>Totals</b>		<b>24/68</b>	<b>20/49</b>	<b>4/19</b>	<b>6/13</b>	<b>58</b>	<b>21</b>	<b>11</b>	<b>32</b>	<b>19</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>17 159:59</b>
	<b>Total FG</b>		1st Half	13/33	39.4%	2nd Half	11/35	31.4%	Game	24/68	35.3%						
	<b>3 PT FG</b>		1st Half	3/10	30.0%	2nd Half	1/9	11.1%	Game	4/19	21.1%						
	<b>Free Throws</b>		1st Half	0/0	0.00%	2nd Half	6/13	46.2%	Game	6/13	46.2%						

	<b>Tim</b>	<b>Mid</b>		<b>Tim</b>	<b>Mid</b>		<b>Tim</b>	<b>Mid</b>
Free Throw Pts	14	6	3Pt Points	6	12	Pts/Possession	0.69	1.01
Pts off Turnovers	3	30	2nd Chance Points	7	23	Pts off Bench	8	6
Total Rebounds	36	32	Team Rebounds	11	6	Dead Ball Reb	4	2
Off Rebound %	45.0	43.8	Def Rebound %	56.3	55.0	Total Rebound %	52.9	47.1
3Pt Efficiency	-1.4	-6.2	Def. Stops	32	38	Pts/Shot	1.00	0.78
Effective FG%	44.4	38.2	FT Rate	0.51	0.08	Points in Paint	16	34
Technical Fouls	<b>Tim</b>		None					
	<b>Mid</b>		None					
Officials	Unknown							

	Qtr 1	Qtr 2	Qtr 3	Qtr 4	OT 1	OT 2	OT 3	OT 4	Total
<b>Timberline Wolves</b>	9	11	10	8	0	0	0	0	<b>38</b>
<b>Middleton Vikings</b>	20	9	16	13	0	0	0	0	<b>58</b>

**Largest Lead** Mid 58 Tim 38 (20 pts) **Lead Changes** 0 **Number of Ties** 1  
**Longest Run** Mid 7-0 Tim 10-3  
**Comments:** None